VOID SHEET

License fee Management Branch TC: Region Ill FROM:

VOIDED APPLICATION SUBJECT:

87658 Control Number: Licking Memorial Hosp. Applicant: 89 09 Date Voided: Reason for Void: ide un to entra ted time later de

24. 24. 6 11/9/89

Attachment: Utficial Record Copy of Voided Action

FOR LEMB USE ONLY

D

9003070193 891109 REG3 LIC30 34-17013-02 PD

Final Review of VUID Completed:

Refund Authorized and processed

No Refund Due after revelle

Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required

Comments:

PDR

Log completed Processed by:

SEP 2 9 1989

Licking Memorial Hospital ATTN: Howard E. Rohleder Vice President, Operations 1320 West Main Street Newark, OH 43055

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR AN AMENDMENT TO LICENSE NUMBER 34-17013-02 DATED JULY 14, 1989 AND OUR REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION DATED AUGUST 11, 1989

We requested in the above mentioned letter that you respond to us within 30 days. A check of our files indicate that we have not received an adequate response from you to date. In addition, we notified you in the above mentioned letter that we would void your request if you did not respond to our letter within 30 days.

We received your September 1, 1989 letter; however, we did not receive any of the information you stated we would be receiving under separate cover from your September 1, 1989 letter.

You are hereby notified that we consider your application abandoned and have voided your request. This action is without prejudice to resubmissions.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By Patricia J. Pelke Materials Licensing Section

Enclosure: Ltrs dtd July 14, 1989, August 11, 1989 and September 1, 1989



Jerome G. Dare 2456 Middlesex Road Columbus, Ohio 43220

September 1, 1989

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III Materials Licensing Section 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Attention: Ms. Patricia J. Pelke

Subject: Byproduct Materials License No. 34-17013-02 Control Number 87658

Dear Ms. Pelke:

Licking Memorial Hospital is furnishing additional information to expedite the oncoming teletherapy unit and source change. The license should include the installation of an Advanced Medical Systems, Inc. Catalog No. AMS 3801, Cobalt-60 source, 1.5 cm Diameter, 6600 Rhm into a refurburished Picker C-9. The unit installation and source exchange originally had been scheduled for September 4, 1989. A delay for this work is expected in completion of this transaction. The supplier has forecasted a September 30th, 1989 availiability of this remanufactured system. Information specific to the manufacturer's name and model number of this unit along the maximum activity of the source will be fax-mail to you by the vendor. The supplier is Advanced Medical Systems, Inc. (or ATC, Inc.), 121 North Eagle Street, Geneva, Ohio 44041. This location had been designed originally and specfified for a Picker Corp. Model C-9 with a beam stopper fitted with a 9000 Curies source. The placement of this new installation is within these original plans. Responses for items 9.4 and 9.5 will be sent under separate cover. An extension for the continuous use of the current system to 12/04/89 is requested to accommodate the delay.

The disposal of the existing source from Neutron Products, Inc. with the Picker V3000 (Model 6202) Teletherapy unit will be performed by Advance Medical Systems, Inc. in accordance with all applicable regulations.

This amendment request is supplied in duplicate for your consideration. A bank draft for \$230.00 as specified in category 70 of 10CFR170.31 had been enclosed previously for this RECEIVED.

SEP 07 1989 REGION III

etherapy Physicist

SEP 7 1989

AUG 1 1 1989

Licking Memorial Hospital ATTN: Mr. Howard E. Rohleder Vice President, Operations 1320 West Main Street Newark, OH 43055

Gentlemen:

We have reviewed your letter dated July 14, 1989 requesting an amendment to NRC Byproduct Material License No. 34-17013-02 and find that we will need additional information as follows:

- Although you are requesting authorization for a 6600 RHM source, you have not given us all of the information on the source and teletherapy unit that we need in order to amend your license. Please:
 - a. Specify the manufacturer's name and model number of the new teletherapy unit you will be installing.
 - b. Specify the maximum activity (in curies) associated with the Advanced Medical Systems Model 3801 source with an output of 6600 RHM.
- 2. In order to authorize the increased activity for the new tele herapy source you are requesting, it will be necessary for you to respond to Items 9.4 and 9.5 (in entirety) of the enclosed "Guide for the Preparation of Applications for Licenses for Medical Teletherapy Programs" dated December 1985 to ensure that your facility can safely accommodate the teletherapy source/unit combination.

We will continue our review of your application upon receipt of this information. Please reply in duplicate, within 30 days, and refer to Control Number 87658.

Upon failure to file a response within the specified time, we will consider that you have abandoned your request and will void this action. This is without prejudice to resubmission of the application.

Sincerely,

Original Signed by Patricia J. Pelke Materials Licensing Section

Enclosure: Teletherapy Guide

Parke/j1 08//1/89

: (FOR LEMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
PROGRAM CODE: 02300 STATUS CODE: 0
: FEE CATEGORY: 7A : EXP. DATE: 19930731 : FEE COMMENTS:
AL HOSPITAL
2.0-
2.0-
WHEN MILESTONE 03 IS ENTERED 1 17
- p ~ c
BE PROCESSED FOR:
CP4/44/99

1

 \bigcirc

ġ.

D

. •

• •

۲